



Hearings, Appeals & Judicial Services

SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

(HAMPTON REGIONAL OFFICE)

Please Note the Formal Hearing times are not in order

Licensee	Objections/Charges	Administrative Law Judge	Attorneys/Representatives	Agents	Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time <i>*Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically*</i>	Formal Hearing Date/Time	Formal Hearing Location
<p>FOOD LION LLC FOOD LION 1625 123 NEWMARKET SQ HAMPTON, VA 23605-2729</p> <p>MAILING ADDRESS: FOOD LION LLC FOOD LION 1625 P.O. BOX 1330 SALISBURY, NC 28145</p> <p>License No.: 013762 – WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES</p> <p>Administrative Case No: 013439388</p>	<p><i>On October 14, 2023, at approximately 3:22 PM, the licensee sold alcoholic beverages to a person who the licensee knew or had reason at the time to believe was less than twenty-one years of age, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20.</i></p> <p><i>The licensee has one previous violation of this charge.</i></p>	Justin Richardson		K. Taylor, SA B. Ortery, SA	January 10, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.	January 17, 2024, at 10:00 a.m.	Hampton Regional Office 9317 Warwick Blvd Newport News, VA 23601



<p>FOOD LION LLC FOOD LION 466 85 COLISEUM XING HAMPTON, VA 23666-5970</p> <p>MAILING ADDRESS: FOOD LION LLC FOOD LION 466 P. O. BOX 1330 SALISBURY, NC 28145</p> <p>License No.: 009701– WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES</p> <p>Administrative Case No: 013439392</p>	<p><i>On October 14, 2023, at approximately 2:47 PM, the licensee sold alcoholic beverages to a person who the licensee knew or had reason at the time to believe was less than twenty-one years of age, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20.</i></p> <p><i>The licensee has one previous violation of this charge.</i></p>	Justin Richardson		K. Taylor, SA B. Ortery, SA	January 10, 2024, at 10:00 a.m.	January 17, 2024, at 11:00 a.m.	Hampton Regional Office 9317 Warwick Blvd Newport News, VA 23601
<p>FAMILY DOLLAR STORES OF VIRGINIA INC FAMILY DOLLAR 478 908 LASALLE AVE HAMPTON, VA 23669-3819</p> <p>MAILING ADDRESS: FAMILY DOLLAR STORES OF VIRGINIA INC FAMILY DOLLAR 478 10401 MONROE RD MATTHEWS, NC 28105</p> <p>License No.: 098274 – WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES</p> <p>Administrative Case No: 013439362</p>	<p><i>On (07/29/2023) at approximately (11:20 AM), the licensee sold alcoholic beverages to a person who the licensee knew or had reason at the time to believe was less than twenty-one years of age, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20.</i></p> <p><i>The Licensee has (2) previous violations of this charge.</i></p>	Justin Richardson		C. McDaniel, SA B. Ortery, SA K. Taylor, SA	January 10, 2024, at 3:00 p.m.	January 17, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.	Hampton Regional Office 9317 Warwick Blvd Newport News, VA 23601
<p>SANT CORPORATION STOP & GO 2200 W MERCURY BLVD HAMPTON, VA 23666-3113</p> <p>License No.: 034820 – WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES</p> <p>Administrative Case No: 013437003</p>	<p><i>On (07/29/23) at approximately (01:05 PM), the licensee sold alcoholic beverages to a person who the licensee knew or had reason at the time to believe was less than twenty-one years of age, in</i></p>	Justin Richardson		C. McDaniel, SA B. Ortery, SA K. Taylor, SA	January 10, 2024, at 4:00 p.m.	January 17, 2024, at 1:00 p.m.	Hampton Regional Office 9317 Warwick Blvd Newport News, VA 23601

	<i>violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20.</i>						
--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--